31170

ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508
OCTOBER 6, 2011

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
County of Cook and State of lllinois

PERSONNEL REPORT
CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

SUMMER 2011 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

Name Number of Assignments Amount
Harold Washington College 7 S 4,355.00
Truman College 2 S 1,065.00
Wright College 23 S 4,532.80
Totals 32 S 9,952.80

FALL 2011 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

Name Number of Assignments Amount
Daley College 65 S 38,165.20
Harold Washington College 12 S 12,625.00
Kennedy King College 8 S 6,892.00
Malcolm X College 1 S 1,400.00
Truman College 3 S 460.00
Wright College 2 S 450.00
Totals 91 S 59,992.20
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Harold Washington College

Name

Ferrell,Marjorie L

Gudis,Vytautas
Keaty,Julianne
Ojeda,Juan E

Sistrunk,Clarence
Sistrunk,Clarence
Verdial,Carolina M

Truman College

Name

Goldman,Benjamin J
Williams,Karen D

Wright College
Name

Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Johnson,Kathy
Neri,Robert D
Persunaru,Stela
Persunaru,Stela
Persunaru,Stela
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SUMMER 2011 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

Course

Summerfest Seminar
Entry Level Assessment
OUTLOOK 2010
Summerfest Seminar
INT ACCESS 2010
INTRO ACCESS 2010
TECHNOLOGY-PILSEN

Course

Small Business Workshops
Interview Skills

Course

A+ Certification Exam Prep

A+ Essentials Test Out

A+ Essentials Testout Retake

A+ Practical Applications

Access Microsoft Office Specialist Prep
Excel Microsoft Office Specialist Prep
Excel Pt.2

Legal Terminology

Microsoft Access Pt.1 Testout
Microsoft Access, Part 2

Microsoft Office Specialist Excel Core Testout

Microsoft Office Specialist Word Core
Microsoft Word, Part 2

Network+ Cert. Test Out

PowerPoint Microsoft Office Specialist Prep
Security + Test Out

Understanding Word Basics
Windows Testout

Word Microsoft Office Specialist Prep
Floral Design

Intro To Microcomputers T.O
Keyboard. | Testout

Windows Part One

Number of
Assignments

Course Category

Workforce Development
Community Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development

N e e

Workforce Development

Number of
Assignments

Course Category

Workforce Development 1
Community Development 1
Number of

Course Category

Assignments

Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
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Amount

150.00
240.00
1,575.00
150.00
520.00
520.00
1,200.00

Amount

840.00
225.00

Amount

239.40
534.60
118.80
475.20
238.80
119.40
75.00
77.40
21.00
75.00
270.00
216.00
150.00
90.00
238.80
117.00
280.00
147.00
119.40
300.00
42.00
63.00
525.00
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Daley College
Name

Amato,Nikki A
Ambriz,Yunuen
Arellano,Maribel
Arellano,Maribel
Bell,lva )

Bell,Iva ]

Bell,Iva )
Colindres,Anabel
Cross,Lorraine
Cross,Lorraine
Cross,Lorraine
Cross,Lorraine
Cross,Lorraine
Cross,Lorraine
Cross,Lorraine
Cruz,Juan
Cruz,Juan
Cruz,Juan
Cruz,Juan
Dissi,Rawan

Dominguez,Martha A

Gardner,Taffney T
Gardner,Taffney T
Gardner,Taffney T
Gordon,Gayle
Jordan,Marco A
Jordan,Marco A
Jordan,Marco A
Jordan,Marco A
Jordan,Marco A
Jordan,Marco A
Lagunas,Peter
Lagunas,Peter
Lopez,Almendra L
Lopez,Almendra L
Lopez,Almendra L
Lopez,Almendra L
Lopez,Almendra L
Lopez,Almendra L
Mason,Mayfield J

Mendoza Ramos,Arturo
Merriwether,Joyce M

O'Connell,Pamela
O'Connell,Pamela
O'Connell,Pamela
O'Connell,Pamela
O'Connell,Pamela
Shepard,Donnie L
Shepard,Donnie L
Southern,Charles

FALL 2011 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

Course

Beginning Ballet

Reading Enrichment

Catch-Up Math Grades 7&8
Effective Business Communication
Am Heart Association Car Course
Clinical Nurse Assist Personnel
Fundamentals Nurse Assistant Per
Personal Make-Up Artist
Advanced Medical Bill/Code
Community Govt. & Billing/Ins
Comp Med Bill/Accounting
Fund Medical Bill/Code
Human Anatomy & Physiology
Intro to Computers in Healthcare
Medical Terminology
Advanced" Beginner Swim"
Swim Level | Ages (6-15)

Swim Level Il Ages (6-15)
Swim Team ( ages 6-15)
Printing And Spelling (K-1)

Art Of Cake Decorating
Introduction To Pc Hardware
PC Operating Systems

Pc Repair & Troubleshooting
Phlebotomy Technician
Advanced" Beginner Swim"
Swim Level | Ages (6-15)

Swim Level I(Ages)4&5

Swim Level Il Ages (4-5)

Swim Level lll Ages (6-15)
Swim Team ( ages 6-15)

Intro. To Information Tech.
Microcomputers |

Adult Beginner Swim |
Advanced" Beginner Swim"
Swim Level | Ages (6-15)

Swim Level IV Ages (6-15)
Swim Team ( ages 6-15)
Swimming(Beginning)

Intro. To Sign Language
Conversational Spanish Il
Group Piano Ages 7-12
Aquadynamic |

Swim Level | Ages (6-15)

Swim Level Il Ages (4-5)

Swim Level Ill Ages (6-15)
Swim Parent & Preschooler
Advanced" Beginner Swim"
Swim Level I(Ages)4&5

Aikido For Adults

Course Category

Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Entrepreneurship
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
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Assignments
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Amount

140.00
252.00
280.00
700.00
425.00
1,316.63
779.23
1,200.00
720.00
360.00
1,080.00
720.00
1,440.00
360.00
720.00
700.00
420.00
280.00
560.00
252.00
535.50
2,450.00
2,450.00
2,450.00
4,500.00
20.00
140.00
20.00
140.00
140.00
560.00
376.18
376.18
280.00
140.00
420.00
280.00
560.00
280.00
499.80
294.00
280.00
280.00
280.00
140.00
140.00
280.00
120.00
120.00
420.00
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Daley College (cont'd)
Name

Stiggers,Dorothy
Stiggers,Dorothy
Stiggers,Dorothy
Wade,William Jr T
Wade,William Jr T
Wheatley,Della
Winkfield,Norman
Winkfield,Norman

Harold Washington College

Name

Dortch,Sammie Mae
Dortch,Sammie Mae
Keaty,Julianne
Kulczycky,Daria N
McLaurin-Engel,Maronica D
McLaurin-Engel,Maronica D
Ojeda,Juan E

Torres,Nilda L
Wolfe,William

Kennedy King College

Name

Blaney,Gregory
Blaney,Gregory
Blaney,Gregory
Blaney,Gregory
Blaney,Gregory
Moore,Curtis
Moore,Curtis
Willis Sr.,Ernest C.
Malcolm X College

Name

Grant,Roland E

Truman College
Name
Hardy,Hattie
Ojuluwayo,Tonya
Wright College
Name

McLaurin-Engel,Maronica D
Verdial,Carolina M

FALL 2011 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

Course

Am Heart Association Car Course

Clinical Nurse Assist Personnel

Fundamentals Nurse Assistant Per

Advanced Tae Kwon Do
Tae Kwon Do |

PCT Training

Basic Swedish Massage |
Basic Swedish Massage Il

Course

CAREER ENHANCEMENT
CAREER EXPLORATION

MS OUTLOOK 2003
Summerfest Seminar

INTERM EXCEL 2010

INTRO EXCEL 2010
Summerfest Seminar
Summerfest Seminar

CCNA EXPLORATION ROUTING

Course

Basic Carpentry Duties |

Basic Electrical Duties

Basic Plumbing Duties |
Career/Vocational Skills |
Fundamentals Of Home Repair
Building Maintenance

CEDA Janitorial Workshop
OSHA 10-Hour Certification

Course

Substance Abuse

Course

CPR for CNA Program
CPR for CNA Program

Course

Beyond Word Basics
Computer Camp

Course Category

Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Community Development
Workforce Development
Entrepreneurship
Entrepreneurship

Course Category

Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development

Course Category

Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development

Course Category

Workforce Development

Course Category

Workforce Development
Workforce Development

Course Category

Community Development
Community Development
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Number of
Assignments

Amount

183.84
1,669.88
1,194.96

600.00

600.00
1,400.00

560.00

280.00
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Number of
Assignments

Amount

187.50
187.50
1,200.00
150.00
4,200.00
3,150.00
300.00
450.00
2,800.00
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Number of
Assignments

Amount

600.00
600.00
600.00
600.00
600.00
2,000.00
1,039.50
852.50
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Number of
Assignments

Amount

1 S 1,400.00

Number of
Assignments

Amount

2 S 310.00
1 $ 150.00

Number of
Assignments

Amount

1 $ 200.00
1 $ 250.00
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