BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 County of Cook and State of Illinois

PERSONNEL REPORT CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

SUMMER 2011 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

<u>Name</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Harold Washington College	7	\$ 4,355.00
Truman College	2	\$ 1,065.00
Wright College	<u>23</u>	\$ 4,532.80
Totals	32	\$ 9,952.80

FALL 2011 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

<u>Name</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Daley College	65	\$ 38,165.20
Harold Washington College	12	\$ 12,625.00
Kennedy King College	8	\$ 6,892.00
Malcolm X College	1	\$ 1,400.00
Truman College	3	\$ 460.00
Wright College	<u>2</u>	\$ 450.00
Totals	91	\$ 59,992.20

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 County of Cook and State of Illinois

PERSONNEL REPORT CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

SUMMER 2011 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

Harold Washington College

<u>Name</u>	Course	Course Category	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Ferrell,Marjorie L	Summerfest Seminar	Workforce Development	1	\$ 150.00
Gudis, Vytautas	Entry Level Assessment	Community Development	1	\$ 240.00
Keaty,Julianne	OUTLOOK 2010	Workforce Development	1	\$ 1,575.00
Ojeda,Juan E	Summerfest Seminar	Workforce Development	1	\$ 150.00
Sistrunk,Clarence	INT ACCESS 2010	Workforce Development	1	\$ 520.00
Sistrunk,Clarence	INTRO ACCESS 2010	Workforce Development	1	\$ 520.00
Verdial,Carolina M	TECHNOLOGY-PILSEN	Workforce Development	1	\$ 1,200.00

Truman College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Course Category	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Goldman,Benjamin J	Small Business Workshops	Workforce Development	1	\$ 840.00
Williams.Karen D	Interview Skills	Community Development	1	\$ 225.00

Wright College

<u>Name</u>	Course	Course Category	Number of Assignments		<u>Amount</u>
Johnson, Kathy	A+ Certification Exam Prep	Workforce Development	1	\$	239.40
Johnson, Kathy	A+ Essentials Test Out	Workforce Development	1	\$	534.60
Johnson, Kathy	A+ Essentials Testout Retake	Workforce Development	1	\$	118.80
Johnson, Kathy	A+ Practical Applications	Workforce Development	1	\$	475.20
Johnson, Kathy	Access Microsoft Office Specialist Prep	Community Development	1	\$	238.80
Johnson, Kathy	Excel Microsoft Office Specialist Prep	Community Development	1	\$	119.40
Johnson, Kathy	Excel Pt.2	Community Development	1	\$	75.00
Johnson, Kathy	Legal Terminology	Workforce Development	1	\$	77.40
Johnson, Kathy	Microsoft Access Pt.1 Testout	Community Development	1	\$	21.00
Johnson, Kathy	Microsoft Access, Part 2	Community Development	1	\$	75.00
Johnson, Kathy	Microsoft Office Specialist Excel Core Testout	Community Development	1	\$	270.00
Johnson, Kathy	Microsoft Office Specialist Word Core	Community Development	1	\$	216.00
Johnson, Kathy	Microsoft Word, Part 2	Community Development	1	\$	150.00
Johnson, Kathy	Network+ Cert. Test Out	Workforce Development	1	\$	90.00
Johnson, Kathy	PowerPoint Microsoft Office Specialist Prep	Community Development	1	\$	238.80
Johnson, Kathy	Security + Test Out	Workforce Development	1	\$	117.00
Johnson, Kathy	Understanding Word Basics	Community Development	1	\$	280.00
Johnson,Kathy	Windows Testout	Community Development	1	\$	147.00
Johnson, Kathy	Word Microsoft Office Specialist Prep	Community Development	1	\$	119.40
Neri,Robert D	Floral Design	Community Development	1	\$	300.00
Persunaru,Stela	Intro To Microcomputers T.O	Community Development	1	\$	42.00
Persunaru,Stela	Keyboard. I Testout	Community Development	1	\$	63.00
Persunaru,Stela	Windows Part One	Community Development	1	\$	525.00
Johnson, Kathy Persunaru, Stela Persunaru, Stela	Excel Microsoft Office Specialist Prep Excel Pt.2 Legal Terminology Microsoft Access Pt.1 Testout Microsoft Access, Part 2 Microsoft Office Specialist Excel Core Testout Microsoft Office Specialist Word Core Microsoft Word, Part 2 Network+ Cert. Test Out PowerPoint Microsoft Office Specialist Prep Security + Test Out Understanding Word Basics Windows Testout Word Microsoft Office Specialist Prep Floral Design Intro To Microcomputers T.O Keyboard. I Testout	Community Development Community Development Workforce Development Community Development Community Development Community Development Community Development Community Development Workforce Development Workforce Development Community Development	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	75.00 77.40 21.00 75.00 270.00 216.00 90.00 238.80 117.00 280.00 147.00 119.40 300.00 42.00 63.00

FALL 2011 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

Daley College

Name	Course	Course Category	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Amato,Nikki A	Beginning Ballet	Community Development	1	\$ 140.00
Ambriz,Yunuen	Reading Enrichment	Community Development	1	\$ 252.00
Arellano, Maribel	Catch-Up Math Grades 7&8	Community Development	1	\$ 280.00
Arellano, Maribel	Effective Business Communication	Community Development	1	\$ 700.00
Bell,Iva J	Am Heart Association Car Course	Workforce Development	1	\$ 425.00
Bell,Iva J	Clinical Nurse Assist Personnel	Workforce Development	1	\$ 1,316.63
Bell,Iva J	Fundamentals Nurse Assistant Per	Workforce Development	1	\$ 779.23
Colindres, Anabel	Personal Make-Up Artist	Entrepreneurship	2	\$ 1,200.00
Cross,Lorraine	Advanced Medical Bill/Code	Workforce Development	1	\$ 720.00
Cross,Lorraine	Community Govt. & Billing/Ins	Workforce Development	1	\$ 360.00
Cross,Lorraine	Comp Med Bill/Accounting	Workforce Development	1	\$ 1,080.00
Cross,Lorraine	Fund Medical Bill/Code	Workforce Development	1	\$ 720.00
Cross,Lorraine	Human Anatomy & Physiology	Workforce Development	1	\$ 1,440.00
Cross,Lorraine	Intro to Computers in Healthcare	Workforce Development	1	\$ 360.00
Cross,Lorraine	Medical Terminology	Workforce Development	1	\$ 720.00
Cruz,Juan J	Advanced" Beginner Swim"	Community Development	3	\$ 700.00
Cruz,Juan J	Swim Level I Ages (6-15)	Community Development	2	\$ 420.00
Cruz,Juan J	Swim Level III Ages (6-15)	Community Development	1	\$ 280.00
Cruz,Juan J	Swim Team (ages 6-15)	Community Development	1	\$ 560.00
Dissi,Rawan	Printing And Spelling (K-1)	Community Development	1	\$ 252.00
Dominguez,Martha A	Art Of Cake Decorating	Community Development	1	\$ 535.50
Gardner,Taffney T	Introduction To Pc Hardware	Community Development	1	\$ 2,450.00
Gardner, Taffney T	PC Operating Systems	Community Development	1	\$ 2,450.00
Gardner, Taffney T	Pc Repair & Troubleshooting	Community Development	1	\$ 2,450.00
Gordon,Gayle	Phlebotomy Technician	Workforce Development	1	\$ 4,500.00
Jordan, Marco A	Advanced" Beginner Swim"	Community Development	1	\$ 20.00
Jordan,Marco A	Swim Level I Ages (6-15)	Community Development	1	\$ 140.00
Jordan,Marco A	Swim Level I(Ages)4&5	Community Development	1	\$ 20.00
Jordan,Marco A	Swim Level II Ages (4-5)	Community Development	1	\$ 140.00
Jordan,Marco A	Swim Level III Ages (6-15)	Community Development	1	\$ 140.00
Jordan, Marco A	Swim Team (ages 6-15)	Community Development	1	\$ 560.00
Lagunas,Peter	Intro. To Information Tech.	Workforce Development	1	\$ 376.18
Lagunas,Peter	Microcomputers I	Community Development	1	\$ 376.18
Lopez,Almendra L	Adult Beginner Swim I	Community Development	1	\$ 280.00
Lopez,Almendra L	Advanced" Beginner Swim"	Community Development	1	\$ 140.00
Lopez,Almendra L	Swim Level I Ages (6-15)	Community Development	2	\$ 420.00
Lopez,Almendra L	Swim Level IV Ages (6-15)	Community Development	1	\$ 280.00
Lopez,Almendra L	Swim Team (ages 6-15)	Community Development	1	\$ 560.00
Lopez,Almendra L	Swimming(Beginning)	Community Development	1	\$ 280.00
•	= ' = = = :	Community Development		499.80
Mason, Mayfield J	Intro. To Sign Language		1	\$
Mendoza Ramos, Arturo	Conversational Spanish II	Community Development	1	\$ 294.00
Merriwether, Joyce M	Group Piano Ages 7-12	Community Development	1	\$ 280.00
O'Connell,Pamela	Aquadynamic I	Community Development	1	\$ 280.00
O'Connell,Pamela	Swim Level I Ages (6-15)	Community Development	1	\$ 280.00
O'Connell,Pamela	Swim Level II Ages (4-5)	Community Development	1	\$ 140.00
O'Connell,Pamela	Swim Level III Ages (6-15)	Community Development	1	\$ 140.00
O'Connell,Pamela	Swim Parent & Preschooler	Community Development	2	\$ 280.00
Shepard, Donnie L	Advanced" Beginner Swim"	Community Development	1	\$ 120.00
Shepard, Donnie L	Swim Level I(Ages)4&5	Community Development	1	\$ 120.00
Southern, Charles	Aikido For Adults	Community Development	1	\$ 420.00

			COMMUNITY COLL	EGE D	ISTRICT NO.5
	FALL 2011 CONTINUING EDUCAT	TION ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)		0	CTOBER 6, 20
Daley College (cont'd)					
<u>Name</u>	Course	Course Category	Number of Assignments		<u>Amount</u>
Stiggers, Dorothy	Am Heart Association Car Course	Workforce Development	1	\$	183.84
Stiggers, Dorothy	Clinical Nurse Assist Personnel	Workforce Development	1	\$	1,669.88
Stiggers, Dorothy	Fundamentals Nurse Assistant Per	Workforce Development	1	\$	1,194.96
Wade,William Jr T	Advanced Tae Kwon Do	Community Development	1	\$	600.00
Wade, William Jr T	Tae Kwon Do I	Community Development	1	\$	600.00
Wheatley,Della	PCT Training	Workforce Development	1	\$	1,400.00
Winkfield,Norman	Basic Swedish Massage I	Entrepreneurship	2	\$	560.00
Winkfield,Norman	Basic Swedish Massage II	Entrepreneurship	1	\$	280.00
Harold Washington College					
<u>Name</u>	Course	Course Category	Number of Assignments		<u>Amount</u>
Dortch,Sammie Mae	CAREER ENHANCEMENT	Workforce Development	1	\$	187.50
Dortch,Sammie Mae	CAREER EXPLORATION	Workforce Development	1	\$	187.50
Keaty,Julianne	MS OUTLOOK 2003	Community Development	1	\$	1,200.00
Kulczycky,Daria N	Summerfest Seminar	Workforce Development	1	\$	150.00
McLaurin-Engel, Maronica D	INTERM EXCEL 2010	Workforce Development	1	\$	4,200.00
McLaurin-Engel, Maronica D	INTRO EXCEL 2010	Workforce Development	1	\$	3,150.00
Ojeda,Juan E	Summerfest Seminar	Workforce Development	2	\$	300.00
Torres,Nilda L	Summerfest Seminar	Workforce Development	3	\$	450.00
Wolfe,William	CCNA EXPLORATION ROUTING	Workforce Development	1	\$	2,800.00
Kennedy King College					
<u>Name</u>	Course	Course Category	Number of Assignments		<u>Amount</u>
Blaney, Gregory	Basic Carpentry Duties I	Workforce Development	1	\$	600.00
Blaney, Gregory	Basic Electrical Duties	Workforce Development	1	\$	600.00
Blaney, Gregory	Basic Plumbing Duties I	Workforce Development	1	\$	600.00
Blaney, Gregory	Career/Vocational Skills I	Workforce Development	1	\$	600.00
Blaney, Gregory	Fundamentals Of Home Repair	Workforce Development	1	\$	600.00
Moore,Curtis	Building Maintenance	Workforce Development	1	\$	2,000.00
Moore,Curtis	CEDA Janitorial Workshop	Workforce Development	1	\$	1,039.50
Willis Sr.,Ernest C.	OSHA 10-Hour Certification	Workforce Development	1	\$	852.50
Malcolm X College					

<u>Name</u>	Course	Course Category	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Grant,Roland E	Substance Abuse	Workforce Development	1	\$ 1,400.00

Truman College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Course Category	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Hardy,Hattie	CPR for CNA Program	Workforce Development	2	\$ 310.00
Ojuluwayo,Tonya	CPR for CNA Program	Workforce Development	1	\$ 150.00

Wright College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Course Category	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
McLaurin-Engel, Maronica D	Beyond Word Basics	Community Development	1	\$ 200.00
Verdial,Carolina M	Computer Camp	Community Development	1	\$ 250.00